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CITY OF SUNNYVALE YEAR OF 1979 
I DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION I 

PAGE 2 

I 
DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL STRENGTH 

I 
AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED ACTUAL AS OF 

UNI FORM PERSONNEL 1978 (FY 78-79) 1979 (FY 79-80~ 12-31-79 I 
Chief 1 1 1 
Conmanders 3 3 2 I Captains 6 6 6 
Lieutenants 35 35 35 
Public Safety Officers 135 145 138 

I TOTAL 180 190 182 

I 
CIVILIAN PERSONNEL 

Administrative Assistants 2 2 1 I 
Conmunications Supervisors 1 1 1 
Communications Officers 9 10 10 

I Clerks/Secretaries 15 18 18 
Ma i ntenance \~orker 1 
Public Safety Property Clerk 1 1 1 

TOTAL * 28 33 31 I 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT STRENGTH * 208 223 213 I 
I 

TEMPORARY PERSONNEL 

Cadets 8 6 4 I 
Crossing Guards 23 18 18 
PSO-In-Training 10 8 8 

I TOTAL 41 32 30 

I 
*Adjusted figure due to change in reporting format I 

I 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

SUMMARY OF DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES 

City Square r'~il eage 
Acres Annexed in 1979 
Population 

December 31, 1979 

January 1, 1979 
December 31, 1979 

PERSONNEL STRENGTH 
Actua 1 as of December 31, 1979 
Authorized (Fiscal Year 1979-1980) 

DEPARTMENT BUDGET AUTHORIZED (FISCAL 1979-1980 
Personnel Services 
Capital Outlay 
Other Expenses 

$8,299,756 
$ 104,750 
$1,330,744 

FLEET VEH I CLES 
Police 
Detective 
Fire Prevention 
Pickup Truck 
Van 
Fire Equipment 
Supervisor 
Crime Prevention (Temp. Grant Project) 

DEPARTMENTAL ACTIVITY 
Calls for Service (increase over 1978 - 4,479 or 7.4%) 
ARREST - TOTAL 

28 
9 
5 
2 
4 

14 
5 

10 

ADULT 2,682 
JUVENILE 1,591 

Juvenile Hall (Custody and Referrals) 1,250 
602's 1,185 
6011s 65 

Handled Within the Department 341 

Citations Issued 
Moving 
Parking 

Traffic Accidents 

Fi res 

602 1s 160 
6011s 181 

Fire Prevention Inspections 
Fire Loss 

~'Jarrants Served 
Subpoenae Issued 
Abandoned Vehicles Investigated 

17,360 
5,313 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION II 

PAGE 3 

22 .. 957 
2.4 approx. 

107,183 
107,195 

213 
223 

$9,735,250 

77 

60,500 
4,273 

22,673 

2,806 

887 
11 ,064 

$1,199,286 

2,656 
790 

3,713 



CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

POLICE DIVISION 

Murder & Non-Negligent Manslaughter 

Forcible Rape 

Robbery 

Aggravated Assault 

Burgl ary 

Larceny-Theft 

Auto Theft 

CRIME INDEX TOTAL 

* Manslaughter by Negligence 

* Other Assaults - Not Aggravated 

TOTAL PART I CRIMES 

* PART I CRIMES PER 100,000 POPULATION 

* FBI UNIFORM CRIME REPORTING PER 100,000 
Population Ratio does not include 
Manslaughter by Negligence and Other 
Assaults - Not Aggravated 

4 

30 

95 

106 

1,051 

4,463 

473 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION II 

PAGE 4 

6,222 

2 

318 

6,542 

* 5,804.4 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

POLICE DIVISION 

ARREST ANALYSIS' 

PERSONS 
PART I CLASS ARRESTED 

~lurder & Non-Negl i gent Hom; ci de 3 
Manslaughter by Negligence 
Forcible Rape 14 
Robbery 33 
Aggravated Assault 66 
Burglary 273 
Larceny (except Auto Theft) 832 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION II 

PAGE 5 

Auto Theft -..:...73::--___ . ___ _ 

TOTAL - PART I 1,294 

PART II CLASS 

Other Assaults 161 
Arson 15 
Forgery & Counterfieting 7 
Fraud & Embezzlement 15 
Stolen Property - Buying, Receiving 74 
Vandalism 95 
Weapons - Carrying, Possessing 9 etc. 70 
Prostitution & Commercialized Vice 2 
Sex Offenses, except Rape & Prostitution 38 
Narcotic Drug Laws 259 
Gambling 
Offenses Against Family/Children 
Driving While Intoxicated 578 
Liquor Laws 55 
Drunkenness 240 
Disorderly Conduct 45 
Vagrancy 
All Other Offenses ..=.8::...:68=--______ _ 

TOTAL - PART II 2,522 

GRAND TOTAL 3,816 

* Adults and Juveniles 
(Arrests where charges were filed) 

L...-__________________________________ -~~---~ ~ 



CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS 

POLICE DIVISION 

TRAFFIC SUMMARY 

Fatal Accidents (includes 3 Pedestrian Accidents) 
Injury Accidents (includes 47 Pedestrian and 

95 Bicycle Accidents) 
Property Damage Accidents 

TRAFFIC CITATIONS, COMPLAINTS AND ARRESTS 

Hazardous Violations 
At Accidents 
Non-Accidents 
Driving While Intoxicated Arrests 

Non-Hazardous Violations 
Parking Violations 

TRAFfiC FATALITIES & INJURED PARTIES 

Fatalities 
Injured Parties 

* ENFORCEMENT INDEX - MODIFIED 
(Number of Hazardous Traffic Arrests vs 
Fatal and rlon-Fatal Injury Accidents) 

** TRAFFIC LOSS 
Fata 1 Acci dents 
Injury Accidents 
Property Damage 

16 
947 

1,843 

@ 
@ 
@ 

$135,000 = 
$ 5,500 = 
$ 800 = 

16 

947 
1,843 

911 
16,297 

579 

152 
5,313 

16 
1,274 

$2,160,000 
$5,208,500 
$1,474,400 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION II 

PAGE 6 

2,806 

23,252 

18.47 

$8,842,000 

* Index figure does not include Hazardous Violation Complaints obtained, due to 
change in Department policy during 1965. 

** Cost per accident figures derived from National Traffic Safety Memo #113, dated 
July, 78. 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

FIRE DIVISION 

TOTAL FIRES 

BUILDING FIRES 

Public Assembly 
Educational 
Institutionul 
DI'Jellings 1 & 2 
Apartments 
Rooming-Boarding Houses 
Hotel, Inn 
Motor Hotel, Motel 
Mobile Homes, Trailers 
Other Residential 
Mercantile/Offices 
Utilities/Laboratories 
Industrial 
Storage 

OTHER FIRES 

Construction Unoccupied 
Special structures 
Outdoor Properties 
Railroad Property 
Road Property 
Transport Vehicle 
Special Vehicle 

10 
4 
1 

118 
86 

3 
1 

12 
3 

18 
8 

24 
10 

5 

372 

183 
29 

298 

589 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION II 

PAGE 7 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

FIRE DIVISION 

TOTAL CALLS OTHER THAN FIRES 

RESCUE SERVICES 

Resuscitator 
Inhalator 
First Aid 
Extricate 
Standby 
CPR 
Ambulance Assist 
No Service Rendered 

OTHER THAN RESCUE 

Hazardous Condition 
Public Service Call 
Al arm, No Fi re 
False Alarm, Malicious 
Electrical Failure 
Other 

Total Alarms - IN CITY 
Total Alarms - OUT OF CITY 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL ALARMS 

47 
306 
694 

35 
346 

65 
300 
652 

249 
96 

350 
30 
31 
33 

2,445 

789 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION II 
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3,234 

4,170 
77 

4,247 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

TOTAL FIR!: LOSS 

Building Loss (Property) 
Building Loss {Contents) 
Other Loss (Property) 
Other Loss (contents) 

Citizens Killed by Fire 
Citizens Injured by Fire 
Personnel Killed by Fire 
Personnel Injured by Fire 

* Fires per 1,000 Population 

FIRE DIVISION 

* Fire Loss per 1,000 Population 
Average Fire Loss per Building Fire 

* Fire Loss per Capita 

FIRE PREVENTION 

Inspections 
Re-Inspections 
Number of Violations Dectected 
Violations Corrected 
Permits Issued 
Complaints Investigated 
Plan Checks 
Lectures and Demonstrations 
Total Audience 

II * Population 107,195 (as of December, 1979) 

I 
I 

$746~418 
$384,215 
$ 67,008 
$ 1,645 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION II 

PAGE 9 

$1,199,286 

2 
24 

8 

8.28 
$ 11 ~ 188 
$ 3,794 
$ 11.19 

11,064 
3,940 

10,371 
8,085 

487 
87 

1,540 
292 

8,092 

---_._------------------------ ---------------- -- -
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LOSS DUE TO TRAFFIC, FIRE AND CRIME 

TOTAL LOSS -
Crime Loss -
Fire Loss -

100% 

TRAFFIC 

74% 

CR IME 

..... --116% 

$11,930,620 
$ 1,888,434 
$ 1,199,286 

FIRE 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION II 

PAGE 10 

10% 

Traffic Loss figures derived from National Traffic Safety Memo #113 dated July, 1978 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Fatal Accidents - 16 @ $135,000 = $ 2,160,000 I 
InJury Accidents - 947 @ $ 5,500 = '$ 5,208,500 
Property Damage - 1,842 @ $ 800 = $ 1,474,400 

I 
I 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

SUMMARY OF DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES 
1978 1979 

NUMBER 
1978 .!212 CHANGE 

Population (as of 12-31) 107,183 107,195 + 12 

Personnel (actual 12-31) 207 213, + 6 
*(authorized) ***208 2231 + 15 

Per 1,000 Population 1.95 2.06 + 11 
* Personnel Service Budget $7,871,802 $8,299,756 +427,954 

* Capital Outlay $ 36,865 $ 104,750 + 67,885 

* Other Expenses $1,329,719 $1,330,744 + 1,025 
Arrests 3,393 4,273 + 880 

** Calls for Service 56,021 60,500 + 4,479 

Accidents 2,618 2,806 + 188 

Traffic Citations 
Moving 12,756 17 , 860 + 4,604 
Parking 4,675 5,313 + 638 

Fires 820 887 + 67 

Fire Prevention Inspections 10,801 11,064 + 263 

. * Fiscal Year Figures (July thru June) 
** Includes Fire, Emergency, Police and Public Works 

*** Adjusted figure due to change in reporting format 

PERCENT 
CHANGE 

+ 3% 
+ 7% 
+ 6% 
+ 5% 

+ 54% 

+ 26% 

+ 8% 

+ 7% 

+ 36% 
+ 14% 

+ 8% 

+ 2% 

YEA R 0 F 19 7'9 
SECTION III 

PAGE 11 

1978-1979 PERCENT CHANGE 
-% 0% +% 

Scale: 1/16" = 2°/ /0 



CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

POLICE DIVISION 
PART I CRIME 

1978 - 1979 

CLASSIFICATION OF OFFENSES 1978 

Murder & Non-negligent Manslaughter 5 

Forcible Rape 21 

Robbery 122 

Aggravated Assault 125 

Burglary. 1,145 

Larceny - Theft 3,466 

Auto Theft 482 --
CRIME INDEX TOTAL 5,366 

Manslaughter by Negligence 1 

Other Assaults - Not Aggravated 298 

TOTAL PART I OFFENSES 5,665 

1979 

4 
. ,-
30 

95 

106 

1,051 

4,463 

473 

6,222 

2 

318 

6,542 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION II I 

PAGE 12 

NUMBER PERCENT 
CHANGE CHANGE 

1 20% 

+ 9 + 43% 

27 22% 

19 15% 

94 8% 

+ 997 + 29% 

+ 9 + 2% 

+ 856 + 16% 

+ 1 + 100% 

+ 20 + 7% 

+ 878 + 16% 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
,I 
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I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I CITY OF SUNNYVALE YEAR OF 1979 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION III 

I 
PAGE 13 

PO LI C E OJ V I S ION 

I TRAFFIC SUMMARY 
1978 - 1979 

I NUMBER PERCENT 

I 
1,978 1979 CHANGE CHANGE 

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS (TOTAL} 2,618 2,806 + 188 + 7% 

I Fatal Accidents 13 16 + 3 + 23% 
Injury Accidents 878 947 + 69 + 8% 
Property Damage Accidents 1,727 1,843 + 116 + 7% 

I TRAFFIC CITATIONS ~TOTAL} 17,431 22,673 + 5,242 + 30% 

I Hazardous Violations 12,594 17,208 + 4,614 + 37% 
Non-Hazardous Violations 162 152 10 6% 
Parking Violations 4,675 5,313 + 638 + 14% 

I 
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

I Total Arrest 581 579 2 0% 

I TRAFFIC FATALITIES & INJURED PARTIES 

Fatalities 15 16 + 1 + 7% 

I Injured Parties 1,095 1,274 + 179 + 16% 

I TRAFFIC LOSS {TOTAL} * $6,908,690 $8,842,900 + 1,924,210 + 28% 

I Fatal Accidents $1,625,000 $2,160,000 + 535,000 + 33% 
Injury Accidents $4,126,600 $5,208,500 +1;081,900 + 26% 
Property Damage $1,157,090 $1,474,400 + 317,310 + 27% 

I * Dollar Value figured from costs supplied by the National Safety Counci 1 Memo #113 

I 
dated July 1977 and July 1978. 

il 

I-
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
YEAR OF 1979 I 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION III 
PAGE 14 I 

FIRE DIVISION I 
1978 - 1979 

NUMBER PERCENT I 
1978 1979 CHANGE CHANGE 

TOTAL FIRES 820 887 + 67 + 8% I 
BUILDING FIRES 308 298 10 3% 

Public Assembly 11 10 1 9% I 
Educational 4 4 

Institutiona'! 1 1 I 
Dwell ings 1 & 2 135 118 17 13% 

Apartments 85 86 + 1 + 1% 

Rooming-Boarding Houses I Hotel, Inn 2 3 + 1 + 50% 

Motor Hotel, Motel 1 1 

Mobile Homes, Trailers 8 12 + 4 + 50% 

Other Residential 
3 + 3 + 300% I 

Mercantile/Offices 14 18 + 4 + 22% 

Utilities/Laboratories 8 8 

Industrial 27 24 3 11% I 
Storage 12 10 2 17% 

OTHER FIRES 512 589 + 77 + 15% I 
Construction Unoccupied 6 5 1 17% I 
Special Structures 2 2 - 100% 

Outdoor Properties 312 372 + 60 +' 19% 

Railroad Property I Road Property 12 12 - 100% 

Transport Vehicle 174 183 + 9 + 5% 

Special Vehicle 6 29 + 23 + 383% 

I 
I 
I 
I 
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I CITY OF SUNNYVALE YEAR OF 1979 

I 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION III 

PAGE 15 

I FIRE DIVISION 
1978 - 1979 

I ~UMBER PERCENT 
1978 1979 CHANGE CHANGE 

I TOTAL CALLS OTHER THAN FIRES 2,986 3,234 + 248 + 80
/ /0 

I RESCUE SERVICES 2,170 2,445 + 275 + 13% 

Resuscitator 11 47 + 36 + 327% 

I 
Inhalator 282 306 + 24 + 9% 
First Aid 457 694 + 237 + 52% 
Extricate 34 35 + 1 + 3% 
Standby 390 346 44 11% 

I CPR 76 65 11 15% 
Ambulance Assist 282 300 + 18 + 6% 
No Service Rendered 628 652 + 24 + 4% 

I 
I 

OTHER THAN RESCUE 816 789 - 27 3% 

Hazardous Condition 298 249 49 16% 
Public Service Call 101 96 5 5% 

I Alarm, No Fire 383 350 33 9% 
False Alarm, Malicious 37 30 7 19% 
Electrical Failure 21 31 + 10 + 48% 

I Other 26 33 + 7 + 27% 

I Total Alarms - IN CITY 3,720 4,170 + 450 + 12% 
Total Alarms - OUT OF CITY 86 77 ~ 9 11% 

I 
GRAND TOTAL - ALL ALARMS 3,806 4,247 + 441 + 12% 

I 
I 
I 

-----~ ---
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CITY Ot SUNNYVALE YEAR OF 1979 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION III 

PAGE 16 
FIRE DIVISION 
1978 - 1979 

NUMBER PERCENT 
1978 1979 CHANGE CHANGE 

TOTAL FIRE LOSS $1,404,931 $1,199,286 -205,645 15% 

Building Loss (Property) $ 922,737 $ 746,418 -176,019 19% 
Building Loss (Contents) $ 444,335 $ 384,215 - 60,120 14% 
Other Loss (Property) $ 34,718 $ 67,008 + 32,290 + 93% 
Other Loss (Contents) $ 3,141 $ 1,645 - 1,496 48% 

Citizens Killed by Fire 2 2 
Citizens Injured by Fire 8 24 + 16 + 200% 
Personnel Killed by Fire 
Personnel Injured by Fire ' 20 8 12 60% 

* Fires per 1,000 Pop. 7.65 8.28 + 6.3 + 8% 
* Fire Loss per 1,000 Pop. $ 13,108 $ 11,188 - 1,920 15% 

Average fire Loss per 
Buil ding Fi re $ 4,438 $ 3,794 644 15% * Fire Loss per Capita 13.11 11.19 1.92 15% 

FIRE PREVENTION 

Inspections 10,801 11,064 + 263 + 2% 
Re-Inspections 4,976 3,940 - 1,036 21% 
Number of Violations Detected 11 ,837 10,371 - 1,466 12% 
Violations Corrected 9,722 ',085 - 1,637 17% 
Permits Issued 100 487 + 387 + 387% 
Complaints Investigated 243 87 156 64% 
Plan Checks 795 1,540 + 745 + 94% 
Lectures and Demonstrations 264 292 + 28 + 11% 
Total Audience 7,016 8,092 + 1,076 + 15% 

* Population 107,183 as of December, 1978 and 107,195 as of December, 1979 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I' 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE Y E 'I H 0 F 1 9 7 9 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY POLICE DIVISION SECTION IV 

FBI COMPARATIVE PART I CRIME DAT,~ PAG E 17 

1970 1971 1972 1973* 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 2 2 4 2 4 2 3 3 5 4 

Cleared by Arrest 2 2 4 2 4 1 4 2 4 2 
Percent 100% 100% 1QQ% 1QO% 100% 50% 133% 67% 80% 50% 

FORCIBLE RAPE 13 10 28 24 15 34 17 18 21 30 
Cleared by Arrest 7 2 25 17 10 18 26 7 16 10 
Percent 54% 20% 89% Zl% 67% 53% 153% 39% 76% 33% 

ROBBERY 35 41 58 49 96 102 102 123 122 95 
Cleared by Arrest 18 22 35 23 44 40 30 22 44 28 
Percent 51% 54% 60i~ 4Z% 46% 39% 29% 18% 36% 30% 

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 62 66 74 85 87 88 100 87 125 106 
Cleared by Arrest 43 54 60 63 71 68 58 80 75 66 
Percent 69% 82% 81% 74% 82% 77% 58% 57% 60% 62% . 

BURGLARY 1, 112 
, 

1~?74 655 752 1,016 1,330 1,27~ 1,217 1,145 .~ ,051 
Cleared by Arrest 191 292 313 252 455 377 476 347 385 316 
Percent 29% 39% 31"0 23% 34% 30% 39% 27% 34% 30% 

LARCENY-THEFT 3,95 3,555 3,057 , , ,06 3,6 , 3,466 4,463 
Cleared by Arrest 479 380 303 221 316 572 482 308 504 792 
Percent 12% 11% 10% 6% 9% 14% 13% 10% 15% 18% 

AUTO THEFT 364 363 308 415 368 413 396 416 482 473 
Cleared by Arrest 82 74 75 72 58 84 91 68 68 86 
Percent 23% 20% 24% 17% 16% 20% 23% 16% 14% 18% 

CRIME INDEX TOTAL 5,086 4,788 4,545 5,155 5,558 5,982 5,510 4,966 5,366 6,222 
Cleared by Arrest 822 826 818 650 958 1,160 1,167 806 1,096 1,300 
Percent 16% 17% 18% 12% 17% 19% 21% 16% 20% 21% 

Rate per 100,000 4,937.8 4,946.2 4,509.9 4,886.2 5,278.2 5,622.1 5,178.5 4,667.2 5,006.4 5,804.4 

MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 
Cleared by Arrest 2 2 1 3 1 1 
Percent 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

OTHER ASSAULTS 205 184 158 215 238 270 322 317 298 318 
Cleared by Arrest 113 91 95 109 116 161 185 155 136 156 
Percent 55% 49% 60% 51% 49% 60% 57% 49% 46% 49% 

TOTAL PART I OFFENSES 5,293 4,972 4,705 5,371 5,796 6,252 5,835 5,284 5,665 6,542 
Cleared by Arrest 937 917 915 760 1,074 1,321 1,355 960 1,233 1,456 
Percent 18% 18% 19% 14~~ 19% 21% 23% 18% 22% 22% 

·CRIME LOSS $ 381,571 444,398 538,538 565,755 626,369 793,487 947,048 1,129,483 1,285,704 1,888,434 

* Format changed in 1973 to comply with FBI Reporting 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY POLICE DIVISION 

CALIFORNIA BCS COMPARATIVE 7 MAJOR CRIMES DATA 

1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 2 2 4 2 4 2 3 

Cleared by Arrest 2 2 4 2 4 1 4 
Percent 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 50% 133% 

FORCIBLE RAPE 13 . 10 28 24 15 34 17 
Cleared by Arrest 7 2 25 17 10 18 26 
Percent 54 20% 89% 71% 67% 53% 153% 

ROBBERY 35 
... 

41 58 49 96 102 102 
Cleared by Arrest 18 22 35 23 44 40 30 
Percent 51% 54% 60% 47% 46% 39% 29% 

AGGRAVATED AssAULT 62 66 74 85 87 88 100 
Cleared by Arrest 43 54 60 63 7J. 68 58 
Percent 69% 82% 81% 74% 82% 77% 58% 

BURGLARY 655 752 1,016 1,112 1,330 1,275 1,217 
Cleared by Arrest 191 292 313 252 455 377 476 
Percent 29% 39% 31% 23% 34% 30% 39% 

LARCENY - OVER $200 155 155 126 15'3 242 294 364 
Cleared by Arrest 15 20 28 20 32 24 47 
Percent 10% 13% 22% 13% 13% 8% 13% 

AUTO THEFT 364 363 308 415 368 413 396 
Cleared by Arrest 82 74 75 72 58 84 91 
Percent 23% 20% 24% 17% 16% 20% 23% 

7 MAJOR CRIMES TOTAL 1,286 1,389 1,614 1,840 2,142 2,208 2,199 
Cleared by Arrest 358 466 540 449 674 612 732 
Percent 28~~ 34% 33% 24% 31% 28~& 33% 

1977 
3 
2 

67% 
18 
7 

39% 
123 

22 
18% 
87 
50 
57% 

1,274 
347 

27% 
309 

29 
9M 

IJ 

416 
68 
16% 

2,230 
525 

24% 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION IV 

PAGE 18 

1978 1979 
5 4 
4 2 

80% 50% 
21 30 
16 10 
76% 33% 

122 95 
44 28 
36% 30% 

125 106 
75 66 
60% 62% 

1,145 1,051 
385 316 

34% 30% 
385 646 

26 62 
7% 10% 

482 473 
62 86 
14% 18% 

2,285 2,408 
618 570 

28% 24% 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF DEPARTMENT ACTIVITY 
1970 - - - 1979 

Popul ati on 
(on 1-1-79) 

Personnel 
(actua 1 12/31) 

*(authorized) 
Per 1,000 Pop. 

BUDGET* 
Personnel Service 
Capita 1 Outl ay 
Other Expenses 

Arrests 

Calls for Service 

Accidents 

Moving Citations 

Parking Citations 

Fi res 

Fire Prevention Insp 

Fi re Loss 

Fire Loss per Capita 

Fi re Fatal iti es 
Citizens 
Personnel 

-

t 

. 

1970 

103,000 

183 
185 

1.80 

$ 3,033,859 
13,831 

486,260 

4,230 

39,901 

1,74l) 

13,397' 

cl ,411 

774 

7,921 

$ 485,510 

$ 4.71 

1 

*Fiscal Year Figures (July to June) 

1971 

96,800 

191 
185 

1. 91 

3,221,252 
10,343 

678,336 

3,474 

41,709 

1,774 

16,474 

6,352 

775 

8,663 

390,144 

3.96 

2 

1972 1973 1974 

100,7771 105,500 105,300 

194 189 194 
187 188 190 

1.86 1. 78 1.80 

3,635,773 4,179,713 4,558,548 
38,820 4,159 45,660 

778,346 724,334 816,842 

3,012 2,799 3,107 

44,301 46,908 53,442 

1,678 1,933 2,071 

11,964 11,321 10,411 

6,021 6,599 6,172 

605 711 769 

10.378 10 ,548 9,114 

670,810 391,637 1,295,309 

6.54 3.57 12.30 

1 2 

**Adjusted figure due to change in reportin~ format 
***Began automated Case # Generation resultlng in fewer assigned ~ases. 

---- - --- - -----

1975 1976 

106,400 106,400 

198 203 
202 203 

1.90 1.91 

5,616,686 6,416,502 
25,987 52,020 

1,036,453 1,104,490 

3,212 3,147 

54,067 56,701 

2,071 2,146 

10,023 10,427 

3,215 2,827 

854 824 

10,414 10,307 

1,761,957 950,751 

16.60 8,94 

1 4 
2 

1977 

106,400 

198 
212 

1.97 

7,193,802 
61,499 

1,328,144 

2,858 

***53,966 

2,318 

8,278 

3,153 

757 

10,692 

1,159,053 

10.89 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION IV 

PAGE 19 

1978 1979 

107,183 107,195 

207 213 
**208 223 

1.96 2.08 

7,871,802 8,299,756 
36,865 104,750 

1,329,719 1,330,774 

3,393 4,273 

56,021 60,500 

2,618 2,806 

12,756 17,360 

4,675 51 313 

820 887 

10,801 11,064 

1,404,931 1,199,286 

13.11 11.19 

2 2 



CITY OF SUNNYVALE YEAR OF· 1979 
OEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION IV 

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES 
PERCENTAGE OF CHANGE 

10 YEAR PERIOD 
1970 - 1979 

POPULATION 
PERSONNEL (Actual) 

UNIFORMED PATROL POLICE (92 - 100) 
UNIFORMED FIRE (65 - 82) 
NON-UNIFORMED (26 - 30) 

BUDGET * 
PERSONAL SERVICES 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 
OTHER EXPENSES 

ARRESTS 
FBI INDEX CRIMES 

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 
FORCIBLE RAPE 
ROBBERY 
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
BURGLARY 
LARCENY - THEFT 
AUTO THEFT 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 
ACCIDENTS 
MOVING CITATIONS 
PARKING CITATIONS 
FIRE DIVISION RESPONSES 
FIRE PREVENTION INSPECTIONS 

* Fical Year Figure 

Scale: 1/4" = 100% 

PAGE 20 

+ 4% 
+ 16% 
+ 9% 
+ 26% 
+ 15% 

+ 58% 

+ 657% 

+ 174% 

+ 1% 

+ 100% 

+ 131% 

+ 171% 
+ 71% 

+ 61% 

+ 13% 
+ 30% 

+ 52% 
+ 61% 

+ 30% 
37% 

+ 156% 
+ 40% 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 
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I 

CITY OF SUNNYVALE YEAR OF 1979 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION IV 

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES 
PERCENTAGE OF CHANGE 

POPULATION 
PERSONNEL (Actual) 

5 YEAR PERIOD 
1975 - 1978 

UNIFORMED PATROL POLICE (98 - 100) 
UNIFORMED FIRE (71 - 82) 
NON-UNIFORMED (29 - 30) 

BUDGET * 
PERSONAL SERVICES 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 
OTHER EXPENSES 

ARRESTS 
FBI INDEX CRIMES 

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 
FORCIBLE RAPE 
ROBBERY 
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
BURGLARY 
LARCENY - THEFT 
AUTO THEFT 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 
ACCIDENTS 
MOVING CITATIONS 
PARKING CITATIONS 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

PAGE 21 

1% 

8% 
2°1 

,0 

16% 

3% 

48% 
303% 

28% 
33% 

100% 
12% 

7% 
21% 
21% 
10% 
15% 
12% 

36% 

73% 

II FIRE DIVISION RESPONSES 
+ 65% 

+ 51% 

I 
I 
I 
I 

FIRE PREVENTION INSPECTIONS 

* Fiscal Year Figure 

+ 6% 

Sca 1 e: 1/2" = 100% 



-------------------
CITY OF SUNNYVALE CRIME BREAKDOWN YEAR OF 1979 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OFFENSES WITH VALUE LOSS SECTION V 

PAGE 22 
Ofifenses : Actual Offenses By Val ue Value 
ReEorted Unfounded Offenses Cleared Juvenile Stolen Recovered 

HOMICIDE 
a. Murder & Non-Neg. Manslaughter 4 4 2 $ 1,500 
b. Negligent Manslaughter 2 2 

FORCIBLE RAPE 
a. Rape by Force 23 2 21 6 
b. Assault/Att~mpt to Rape 10 1 9 4 $ 10 

ROBBERY 
a. Highway 8 8 1 1 $ 24,340 $ 3 
b. Commercial House 29 29 7 111,392 511 
c. Service Station 9 9 3 1,576 305 
d. Chain Store 4 4 3 684 144 
e. Residence 13 13 3 11 ,686 10,325 
f. Bank 6 6 2 117,787 
g. Other 26 26 9 6 4,569 3 

BURGLARY 
a. Residence by Force 500 8 492 126 33 $254,564 $ 17,118 
b. Residence - No Force 198 14 184 78 25 125,489 25,482 
c. Residence - ~ttempts 14 14 14 4 
d. Commercial by Force 261 3 258 44 9 267,575 45,045 
e. Commercial - No Force 71 3 68 31 6 86,531 6,663 
f. Commercial - Attempts 11 2 9 8 2 
g. Schools by Force 16 16 9 8 2,052 624 
h. Schools - No Force 11 1 10 6 5 1,978 1 

AUTO THEFT 
a. Stolen Loca 11 y 540 67 473 $826,098 
b. Stolen Locally Recovd Locally 165 1 164 42 23 $178,133 
c. Stolen Locally Recovd Other Agency ~04 1 203 18 4 369,974 
d. Recovered for Other Agency 128 128 27 7 170,110 

~Cont'd next page) 



- - - - - -
CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

THEFT (exceEt auto} 

a. Pick Pocket 
b. Purse Snatching 
c. Shoplifting 
d. From Auto 
e. Auto parts and accessories 
f. Bicycles 
g. From Buil di ngs 
h. Coin operating machines 
i. All Other 

1. THEFT OVER $200 

2. THEFT $50 to $200 

3. THEFT UNDER $50 

- - - - - - - - -
CRIME BREAKDOWN 

OFFENSES WITH VALUE LOSS (cont'd) 

Offenses 
ReEorted 

2 
7 

687 
415 

1,514 
597 

16 
7 

1,244 

661 

1,094 

2,734 

Unfounded 

4 
3 
1 

18 

15 
6 
5 

Actual 
Offenses 

2 
7 

687 
411 

1,511 
596 

16 
7 

1,226 

646 

1,088 

2,729 

Offenses 
Cleared 

587 
21 
63 
27 

1 
2 

91 

62 

107 

623 

By 
Juvenile 

245 
8 

25 
22 

2 
31 

16 

30 

287 

- - - -
YEAR OF.1979 

Value 
Stolen 

$ 12 
1,112 

29,842 
85,359 

135,459 
31,774 
5,345 

590 
542,007 

$678,816 

$103,662 

$ 49,022 

SECTION V 
PAGE 23 

Value 
Recovered 

$ 

16,044 
6,613 
7,376 
5,167 

420 
70 

92,376 

$103,799 

$ 10,571 

$ 8,696 



-------- ------- -- - --

I 
I 

CITY OF SUNNYVALE YEAR OF 1979 I 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION V 

PAGE 24 I CRIME BREAKDOWN 
OFFENSES WITH NO VALUE LOSS FELONIES 

I 
Offenses Actua 1 81ear By 
Reported Unfounded Offenses By Arrest Juvenil es 

I ASSAULT 
a. Gun 29 29 16 1 I b. Knife or Cutting 

Instrument 30 1 29 15 1 
c. Other Dangerous 

I Weapon 25 25 15 3 
d. Hands, Fist, Feet 23 23 20 2 

NARCOTICS I a. Marijuana 34 34 24 8 
b. Heroin 31 31 27 
c. Dangerous Drugs 27 27 26 3 I d. Other 2 2 2 

UNLAWFUL INTERCOURSE 7 7 I ANNOYING CHILDREN 6 22 22 17 

ALL OTHER SEX 2 2 1 I 
FORGERY 60 60 9 

CHECK OFFENSES 39 39 7 I 
FRAUD 23 1 22 13 I EMBEZZLEMENT 17 2 15 7 

REC. STOLEN PROPERTY 60 60 51 25 I 
ARSON 96 96 52 47 

WEAPONS LAW 99 99 70 20 I 
ALL OTHER FELONIES 95 1 94 20 5 I 

I 
I 



I 
I 
I 
I 

tITY OF SUNNYVALE YEAR OF 1979 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION VI 

PAGE 25 

I CRIME BREAKDOWN 
OFFENSES \HTH NO VALUE LOSS - MISDEMEANORS 

I Offenses Actual Cleared By 
Re~orted -Unfounded Offenses Bol: Arrest Juvenil e 

I Assault & Battery 322 4 318 156 40 

Drug Offenses - Marijuana 95 95 93 56 

I All Other 15 15 14 2 

Annoying Children 32 32 7 2 

I Indecent Exposure 145 145 13 2 

All Other Sex 3 3 2 2 

I Vandalism 296 1 295 81 50 

I Liquor Laws 40 40 33 11 

Disturbing the Peace 89 89 51 11 

I Gambling 

Illegal Entry 214 9 205 37 12 

I 2 
Run-aways 210 208 225 225 

I 
Incorrigibles 23 23 18 18 

All Other Misdemeanors 754 2 752 337 83 

I 
I All Other Non-Criminal 964 964 

I 
Abandoned Vehicles Towed 833 28 805 

I 
I 

----------~- --- -- ----- ---- - -- ---



CITY OF SUNNYVALE YEAR OF 1979 I 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION VI 

PAGE 26 I ARREST BREAKDOWN - JUVENILES 

Handled 

I Within Other Cited to Juv. 
BOYS GIRLS TOTAL Dept. Agencies Appear Hall 

Homicide 
Robbery 13 4 17 4 3 10 I 
Aggravated Assault 13 2 15 4 11 

Burgl ary 152 14 166 11 78 77 I 
Grand Theft 14 1 15 11 4 

Auto Theft 46 5 51 6 19 26 I Stolen Property 42 4 46 1 33 12 

Forgery/Checks 
I Fraud/Embezzlement 

Rape-Forcible 

I Sex-All Other 13 1 14 8 6 
Narcotics 

Marijuana/Felony 10 3 13 1 3 9 I Marijuana/Misd. 77 19 96 5 90 1 

Heroin 
Dangerous Drugs 3 3 6 1 5 I 
Other 3 11 14 12 2 

Assault-All Other 42 12 54 3 29 22 I Petty Theft 233 196 429 73 336 20 
~Jeapons Law 21 1 22 2 17 3 I Illegal Entry 17 9 26 3 21 2 
Drunk DriVing 10 1 11 9 2 

I Drunkenness 21 3 24 8 14 2 
Hit & Run 13 3 16 16 
Arson 11 1 12 2 9 1 I 
Malicious Mischief 84 4 88 14 68 6 
Disturbing the Peace 10 11 21 6 14 1 I Liquor Laws 27 27 26 1 
Run-aways 76 135 211 166 13 32 I Incorrigible 13 12 25 7 1 17 
Loitering & Curfew 8 2 10 8 1 1 

I All Other Offense 136 26 162 21 105 36 
TOTALS 1,108 483 1,591 341 941 309 

Protective Custody 18 30 48 48 I 
I 

-------



-- _ .. 

I 
CITY OF SUNNYVALE YEAR OF 1979 

I DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION VI 
PAGE 27 

ARREST BREAKDWON - ADULT FELONIES 

I OTHER CHARGED CHARGED 
MALE FEt1ALE TOTAL RELEASED JURIS. MISD. FELONY 

I 
Homicide 2 2 2 
Manslghtr Non-Veh. 1 1 1 

I 
Manslghtr Veh. 
Robbery 18 2 20 1 19 
Aggravated Assault 58 6 64 13 21 30 

I Burglary 112 7 119 3 15 101 
Grand Theft (Ex.Auto) 41 8 49 1 22 26 

I Auto Theft 38 2 39 12 4 24 
Rec. Stolen Property 28 3 31 2 15 14 

I Forgery /Checks 6 2 8 1 1 6 
Fraud/Embezzlement 7 1 8 3 3 2 

I 
Rape-Forcible 15 15 1 14 
Unlawful Intercourse 1 1 1 
Indecent Exposure 

I Annoying Children 9 1 10 1 9 
All other Sex 1 1 1 

I Narcotics 
Marijuana 17 3 20 1 6 13 

I 
Heroin 19 2 21 1 5 15 
Dangerous Drugs 15 3 18 2 6 10 
Other Drug Laws 1 1 2 2 

I ~Jeapons Law 28 28 2 19 7 
Drunk Driving Injury 4 1 5 4 1 

I Hit & Run Injury 3 2 5 1 4 
Arson 4 1 5 1 4 

I 
Escape 
Kidnapping 1 1 1 

I 
Bookmaking 
All Other Felonies 30 4 34 9 9 16 

I TOTAL 458 50 508 51 138 319 

Felony Enroutes 

I 
66 8 74 74 

I 



I 
CITY OF SUNNYVALE YEAR OF 1979 

I DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION VI 
PAGE 28 

ARREST BREAKDOWN - ADULT MISDEMEANORS 

I OTHER CHARGED 
MALE FEMALE TOTAL RELEASED JURIS. MISD. 

Assault and Battery 134 ll.5 150 43 107 I 
Petty Theft 158 261 419 4 415 

I Check Offense 

Fraud 10 1 11 1 10 I Drunkenness 228 14 242 2 240 

Prost itution 2 2 2 I 
Other Sex 

Annoying Children 6 6 1 5 I 
Obscene Matter 

I Indecent Exposure 7 7 7 

Gambling I 
Malicious Mischief 23 1 24 5 19 

I Disturbing the Peace 41 4 45 15 30 

Drunk Driving 493 70 563 1 562 I Hit & Run Non-Injury 66 16 82 82 

Liquor Laws 28 28 28 I 
Traffic Custody 160 10 170 170 

Drug Offenses I 
Marijuana 41 7 48 1 47 
All Other 28 4 32 32 

I Weapons Laws 23 2 1 24 25 

III ega 1 Entry 68 26 94 8 86 I 
All Other Misdemeanors 89 7 96 9 87 

Court Harrants 117 13 lJQ 130 I 
TOTALS 1,720 454 2,174 91 2,083 I Sunnyvale Traffic Warrants 23 3 26 26 

Outs i de f4i sdemeanor Wa rrants 779 81 860 860 I 
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I 
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I 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY 

REPORTED OFFENSES 

ACTUAL OFFENSES 
Cleared by Arrest 
By Juveniles 

TOTAL PROPERTY STOLEN 

Currency, Notes, etc~ 

Jewelry and Precious Metals 
Clothing and Furs 
Vehicles 
Office Equipment 
T.V. IS, Radios, Stereos, etc. 
Firearms 
Household Goods 
Consumable Goods 
Miscellaneous 

TOTAL PROPERTY RECOVERED 

Currency, Notes, etc. 
Jewelry and Precious Me~als 

Clothing and Furs 
Vehicles 
Office Equipment 
T.V.ls, Radios, Steros, etc. 
Fi",earms 
Household Goods 
Consumable Goods 
Miscellaneous 

$384,530 
250,237 
23,429 

857,148 
48,454 

$ 

205,759 
17,610 
49,303 
18,271 

815,590 

64,817 
7,539 
5,400 

576,527 
409 

12,369 
2,047 
1,538 
1,501 

109,750 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION VII 

PAGE 29 

11,498 

11 ,318 
2,710 
1,114 

$2,670,331 

$ 781,897 



I 
I 

CITY OF SUNNYVALE .Y EAR 0 F 19 79 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION VII 

I PAGE 30 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY I 
ARREST - TOTAL 5,281 I ADULTS 3,642 

Criminal 2,682 
Traffi c 26 I 
Enroutes 934 

JUVENILES 1,639 I Handled Within the Dept. 341 
Cited to Appear 941 I Juvenile Hall 309 
Released to Helfare Agency 

I (Custody Only) 48 

JUVENILE DIVERSION PROGRAM 850 

WARRANTS RECEIVED 1,268 I 
Sunnyvale Warrants 1,161 

I Enroute Warrants 107 
WARRANTS SERVED 2,656 

Sunnyvale Warrants 1,088 I 
Enroute Warrants 1,568 

FIELD INTERROGATIONS 2,044 I 
PATROL MILES 698,764 

I ABANDONED VEHICLES TOWED 964 

ABANDONED VEHICLES INVESTIGATED 3,713 I STOLEN BICYCLES 596 

STOLEN BICYCLES RECOVERED 71 I 
SUBPOENAE ISSUED 790 

I 
I 
I 



-------------------CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

SANTA CLARA COUNTY CRIME STATISTICS 

FIGURES SHOW 3/4 YEAR COMPARISONS - JANUARY THROUGH SEPTEMBER 

CITIES 

Un; ncor~~o ra ted 
Cu~ertino 

Los Altos Hills 
Monte Sereno 
Saratoga 
SUB TOTAL 
SHERIFF'S DEPT 

Campbell 
Gi 1 roy_ 
Los Altos 
Los Gatos 
Mi lp; tas 
Morgan Hi 11 
Mountain View 
Palo Alto 
San Jose 
Santa Clara 

(POP.) 

123,200 
23,500 
7,450 
3,290 

29,750 

25,250-
19,900 
26,800 
23,400 
35,350 
15,950 
56,300 
54,500 

598,000 

83,900 

SUN N Y V ALE 107,183 

GRAND TOTAL 

MURDER & 
NON NEG. 
MANSLGTER 

7 
1 

8 

2 
2 
1 

1 
34 
6 

2 

56 

MANSLGTER 
BY NEG. 

1 

. 

1 

1 

2 

1 

.. 

5 

RAPE 

28 
2 
2 

1 

33 

11 

1 
4 
4 
8 
2 

10 

18 
303 
28 

:23 

445 

ROBBERY ASSAULT BURGLARY LARCENY 

78 400 1,156 1,440 
22 58 245 737 

7 46 40 
2 19 10 

8 22 197 249 

108 489 1,663 2,476 

44 174 487 1,442 
25 156 363 935 

11 50 247 332 
31 100 396 834 
23 212 447 898 

8 87 224 473 
59 150 524 2,602 

78 128 785 2,335 
980 4,589 8,728 17,330 

71 303 1,093 2,899 

61 308 769 3,230 

1,499 6,746 15,732 35,786 

Pop. - As of Jan 1, 1979 - State Department of Finance, Chief of Population Research Division 

YEAR OF 1979 
SECTION VIII 

PAGE 31 

AUTO 
THEFT 

243 
51 
5 
2 

22 

333 

149 
77 
42 

146 
176 

59 
253 
180 

2,997 
327 

364 

5,103 



CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

CRIMES REPORTED 
BY SELECTED LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN CALIFORNIAa 

January Through September 1978/1979 

Crimes against per.;ohs 
California 

Time period FBI Seven Willful Aggra· 
Selected and Crime Major homi- Forcible Va ted 
agencies percent change Indexb Offensesb Total cide rape Robbery assault 

Total selected Third quarter 1978 623,698 408,825 72,638 1,227 5,214 31,693 34,504 
agencies Third quarter 1979 667,884 439,590 80,593 1,335 5,442 35,765 38,051 

Percent change 7.1 1.5 11.0 8.8 4.4 12.8 10.3 

Total selected Third quarter 1978 464,691 302,198 64,732 892 3,918 26,699 23,223 
police departmentsC Third quarter 1979 499,601 326,188 61,779 956 4,000 30,286 26,537 

Percent change 7.5 7.9 12.9 7.2 2.1 13.4 14.3 

Total selected Third quarter 1978 159,007 106,627 17,906 335 1,296 4,994 11,281 
sheriffs' departments Third quarter 1979 168,283 113,402 18,814 379 1,442 5,479 11,514 

Percent chanJP 5.8 6.4 5.1 13.1 11.3 9.7 2.1 

Anaheim Police Third quarter 1978 1 1,273 6,984 846 7 74 397 368 
Department Third quarter 1979 12,651 7,842 894 6 77 443 368 
POp.- 207,000 Percent change 12.2 12.3 5.7 - 4.1 11.6 .0 

Berkeley Police Third quarter 1978 9,004 4,011 706 11 68 380 247 
Department Third quarter 1979 9,667 4,384 781 5 58 459 259 

l11,500 Percent change 7.4 9.3 10.6 - -14.7 20.8 4.9 

Fremont Police Third quarter 1978 6,365 3,380 336 3 33 87 213 
Department Third quarter 1979 6,635 3,560 373 4 27 81 261 

122,700 Percent change 4.2 5.3 11.0 - - -6.9 22.5 

Fresno Police Thid cWflrter 1978 16,689 10,590 1,423 31 83 743 566 
Department Third quarter 1979 17,352 11,023 1,467 36 103 778 550 

. 190 ?400 Percent change 4.0 4.1 3.1 - 24.1 4.7 -2.8 

Garden Grove Police Third quarter 1978 6,490 4,261 531 3 42 233 253 
Department Third quarter 1979 7,064 4,537 563 0 39 280 244 

118,600 Percent change 8.8 6.5 6.0 - - 20.2 -3.6 

Glenda!€) Police Third quarter 1978 4,973 2,974. 297 6 11 146 134 
Oepartrnent Third quarter 1979 5,319 3,181 358 1 13 191 153 

134,600 Percent change 7.0 7.0 20.5 - - 30'[J 14.2 

Huntington Beaet:; Third quarter 1978 7,385 4,409 397 :3 41 123 230 
Police Department Third quarter 1979 7,679 4,617 442 7 63 150 222 

165,800 Percent change 4.0 4.7 11.3 - - 22.0 -3.5 

Long Beach Police Third quarter 1978 20,530 15,194 2,624 64 192 1,470 908 
Department Third quarter 1979 21,765 15.973 2,937 43 195 1,675 1,024 

349,000 Percent change 6.0 5.1 11.9 -20.4 1.6 13.9 128 

Los Angeles Police -:"ird quarter 1978 170,611 123,455 26,744 457 1,836 12,251 12,200 
Department T\. 'rd quarter 1979 189,896 138,365 31,322 537 1,823 14,637 14,325 

2,801,900 Percent change 11.3 12.1 17.1 17.5 -.7 19.5 17.4 

Oakland Police Third quarter 1978 - - - - - - -
Department Third quarter 1979 - - - - - - -

329,900 Percent change - - - - - - -
Pesadena Police Third quarter 1978 7,560 4,634 953 14 72 450 417 

Department Third quarter 1979 7,735 4,736 1,071 9 68 481 513 

107,100 Percent change 2.3 2.2 12.4 - -5.6 6.9 23.0 

Riverside Police Third quarter 1978 10,177 6,777 1,043 15 90 293 645 
Department Third qUarter 1979 10,004 5,818 1,037 12 54 218 693 

. 162,800 Percent change -1.7 -14.2 -.6 - -40.0 -5.1 7.4 
Sacramento Police Third quarter 1978 21,481 13,787 i,389 47 166 1,110 1,006 

Department Third quarter 1979 23,375 14,953 2,430 35 174 1,187 1,034 
264,400 Percent change 8.8 8.5 1.1 - 4.8 1.5 2.8 

San Bernardino Third qllarter 1978 10,333 5,870 1,089 17 72 468 532 
Police De\Jartmtlnt Third qUarter 1979 10,377 6,092 1,148 73 71 560 494 

107,000 Percent ch3nge .4 3.8 5.4 - -1.4 19.7 -7.1 
San Diego Police Third qllJrter 1978 49,101 28,090 3,249 49 233 1,7!)3 1,214 

Department Third quarter 1979 54,173 30,957 4,050 78 258 2,176 1,538 
825,700 Percen t ch3nge 10.3 10.2 24.7 - 10.7 24.1 26.7 

San Francisco Third quarter 1978 51,905 35,235 7,660 98 432 4,710 2,420 
Police Department Third quarter 1979 52,361 36,388 7,911 76 478 4,694 2,663 

657,200 Percent ch3nge .9 3.3 3.3 t-22,4 10.6 -.3 10.0 
San Jose Police Third quarter 1978 30,846 15,929 2,068 32 280 874 882 Department Third quarter 1979 31,446 15,574 2,392 34 301 978 1,079 

598,000 Percent ch.1nge t.9 -2.2 15.7 - 1.5 11.9 22.3 

YEAR OF 197. 
'SECTION VI I I. 

. PAG8 32 

I 
~ 

Crimes against property 

Theft Moto 
($200 vehicle 

Total Burglary and over) theft 

336,187 Hl9,960 68,359 67,86 
358,997 2QO,275 85,493 73,22 

6.8 .2 25.1 7.9 

247,466 141,815 49,156 56,49

1 264,409· 142,724 61,667 60,01 
6.8 .6 25.5 6. 

88,721 58,145 19,203 11,373 
94,588 57,551 23,826 13.211 

6.6 -1.0 24.1 16'1 
6,138 4,053 1,077 1,00 
6,948 4,235 1,508 1,205 

13.2 4:5 40.0 19.5 

3,305 2,346 362 591 3,603 2,342 460 80 
9,0 -.2 27.1 34. 

3,044 1,923 745 376 
3,187 1,899 844 Mil 4.7 -1.2 13.3 18. 

9,167 5,354 2,242 1,57 
9,556 5,219 2,505 1,832 

4.2 -2.5 11.7 
16._ 

3,730 2,447 758 52 
3,974 2,481 1,002 49 

6.5 1.4 32.2 -6:5 

2,677 1,558 571 

~I 2,823 1,569 672 
5.5 .7 ;7.7 • 

4,012 2,407 970 635 
4,175 2,310 1,187 678 

4.1 -4.0 22.4 
6._ 

12,570 7,343 2,194 3,03 
13,036 7,143 2.942 2,9!) 

3.7 -2.7 34.1 -2.7 

96,711 51,542 18,422 26,741 107,043 54,722 23,363 28,95 
10.7 6.2 26.8 8. 

- - - -- - -
681 - - -

3,681 2,355 644 
3,665 2,201 807 657 

-,4 -6.5 25.3 -iii 5,734 3,452 1,517 
4,781 2,849 1,261 
-16.6 -17.5 -16.9 -12.3 

11,398 7,004 2,372 2,02_ 12,523 7,176 3,393 1,95 
9.9 2.5 43.0 -3. 

4,781 2,865 1, 153 763 
4,944 2,832 1,103 lfj 3.4 -1.2 -4.3 

24,841 14,696 5,153 4,9_ 
26,907 14,780 6.666 5,46 

8.3 .6 29.4 9.4 

27,575 13,471 7,403 6,71 28,477 12,925 9,255 6,2 
3.3 -4.1 25.0 -6. 

13,861 10,135 1,139 2,587 
13,182 8,726 1,455 

3,°1 -4.9 -13.9 27.7 I 16. 

I 
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CRIMES REPORTED - Continued 

BY SELECTED LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN CALIFORNIAa 

January Through September 1978/1979 

I Crimes against persons Crimes against property 

--I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I· 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

California 
Time period FBI Seven Willful Aggra· 

Selected and Crime Major homi- Forcible vated 
agencies percent change Index b Offensesb Total cide rape Robbery assaul t Total Burglary 

Santa Ana Police Third quarter 1978 11,867 6,169 851 16 48 444 343 5,318 3,951 
Department Third quarter 1979 12,377 6,710 947 20 61 507 359 5,763 4,073 

Pop.-186,800 Percent change 4.3 8.8 11.3 - - 14.2 4.7 8.4 3.1 

Stocl<ton Police Third quarter 1978 9,140 5,745 902 22 80 433 367 4,843 2,727 
Department Third quarter 1979 9,748 6,192 950 22 62 429 437 5,242 2,950 

131.100 Percent change 6.7 7.8 5.3 - -22.5 -.9 19.1 8.2 8.2 

:sunnyvale pOlice I hlrd quarter Hiles 
::~~~ ~:~~~ ~~~ 

;J 

~~ ~ ~1 
1,!>;JL 

j~~ Department Third quarter 1979 2 1,590 

107,183 Percent change 12.5 1.6 -15.5 - - -27,4 -8.8 3.8 -15.4 

Torrance Police Thi rd qu arter 1978 4,933 2,972 424 4 43 190 187 2,548 1,277 
Department Third quarter 1979 5,445 3,527 537 6 52 241 238 2,990 1,523 

127,500 Percent change 10.4 18.1 26.6 - - 26.8 27.3 17.3 19.3 

Alameda COUnty Thi rd quarter 1978 3,757 2,605 284 6 31 104 143 2,321 1,483 
Sheriff's Department Third quarter 1979 3,984 2,785 391 4 43 138 206 2,394 1,294 

1,098,600 Percent change 6.0 6.9 37.7 - - 327 44.1 3.1 -12.7 

Contra Costa County Third quarter 1978 6,480 3,837 408 6 36 116 250 3,429 2,547 
Sheriff's Department ihird quarter 1979 6,539 3,939 395 13 38 116 228 3,544 2,444 

618,200 Percent change .9 2.7 -3.2 - - .0 -8.8 3.4 -4.0 

Fresno County Third quu. ter 1978 8,429 6,288 877 24 56 229 568 5,411 3,569 
Sheriff's Department Third quarter 1979 8,320 6,190 1,065 19 89 273 684 5,125 3,OG7 

479,700 Percent change -1.3 -1.6 21.4 - 58.9 19.2 20.4 -5.3 -14.1 

Kern County Third quarter 1978 9,662 5,689 921 25 71 240 585 4,768 2,976 
Sheriff's Department Third quarter 1979 10,318 5,912 1,026 21 87 279 639 4,886 2,733 

372,500 Percent change 6.8 3.9 11.4 - 22.5 16.2 9.2 2.5 -B.2 

los Angeles County Third quaner 1978 40,941 31,401' 8,283 134 437 2,199 5,513 23,118 14.313 
~hQrHffs Dcpnttmcnt Third qU(irtor '1979 42,755 33, ~O3 3,316 152 SOli ...., r."'f" C .. 154 1 24,807 iG, i3S t:.., u v..) 

7,125,700 Percent change 4.4 5.7 .4 13.4 15.6 13.9 -6.5 7.6 2.2 
Orange COllllly Third quarter 1978 7,929 5,066 527 7 64 142 314 4,539 3,220 

Shoriff's Department Third quarter 1979 7,998 4,907 499 5 47 130 317 4,40B 2,913 

1,851,000 PerclJlIt cha nge .9 -3.1 -5.3 - -26.6 -8.5 1.0 -2.9 -9.5 
Riverside County Third quartrr 1978 13,308 8,284 1,049 21 83 302 643 7,235 4,965 

Sheriff's Departmont Third quarter 1979 14.720 9,124 1,191 33 71 314 773 7,933 5,033 

619,900 Percent change 10.6 10.1 13.5 - -14.5 4.0 20.2 9.6 1.4 
Saclamento County Third quarter 1978 22,856 12,776 1,684 27 150 740 767 11,092 6,252 

Sheriff's Department Third qllarter 1979 24,694 14,199 ',646 32 145 697 772 12,553 6,361 

745,400 Percent change 

I 
8.0 11.1 -2.3 - -3.3 -5.8 .7 13.2 1.7 

San Bernardino County Third quarter 1978 14,798 10,134 1,353 32 121 321 879 . 8,781 6,046 
Sheriff's Dopartment Third quarter 1979 16,582 11,295 1,469 39 141 314 975 9,826 6,351 

787,300 Percent chan~ 121 11.5 8.6 - 16.5 -2.2 10.9 11.9 5.0 

San Diego County Third quarter 1978 11,925 8,578 1,039 22 86 251 680 7,539 4,817 
Sheriff's Department Third quarter 1979 12,912 9,697 1,235 11 102 364 758 8,462 5,093 

1,767,500 Pt!rcent change 8.3 13.0 18.9 - 18.6 45.0 11.5 12.2 5.7 
San Joaquin County Third quarter 1978 4,870 3,011 418 8 49 110 251 2,593 1,895 

Sheriff's Department Third quarter 1979 5,118 3,163 469 16 56 125 272 2,694 1,915 
316,600 Percent chang.! 5.1 5.0 12.2 - - 13.6 8.4 3.9 1.1 

Santtl Barbara COlllltv Third quarter 1978 4,515 2,176 268 5 22 40 201 ',908 1,350 
Sheriff's Dep<lrtment Third quarter 1979 5,143 2,276 231 3 29 39 160 2,045 1,420 

293,700 Percent change 13.9 4.6 -13.B - - - -20.4 7.2 5.2 
S,1111t1 Clara County Third qu~rtcr 1978 3,730 2,603 355 5 40 87 223 2,248 1,523 

Sheriff's Dl'partll1cnt Third quarter 1979 3,180 2,299 342 9 28 78 227 1,957 1,156 
1,235,300 Alrcent cllal1~ -14.1 -11.7 -3.1 - - -10.3 I.B -12.9 -24.1 

Sonoma County Third quarter 1978 3,005 2,548 258 5 37 82 133 2,290 1,690 
Sheriff's De~rtment Third quarter 1979 3,589 2,641 318 8 32 64 214 2,323 1,592 

274,300 Pt!rcent change -.4 3.6 23.3 - - -220 60.9 1.4 -5.8 
Ventura County Third quarter 1978 2,202 1,631 182 7 13 31 131 1,449 999 

Sheriff's Department Third quarter 1979 2,431 1,792 221 '1 29 43 135 1,571 1,040 
488-.t2Q0 ['tuc.'ne challg<! 10.4 D.9 21.4 - - - 3.1 8.4 4.1 -

~l'al'l(Js ~ru bJ~cd on d.,t~ ~\'~II~blr ~t timo of pUblicJtle'n. SlI;lpl(,llluntal chnnQus will be ~hown In subsoquolll publlc~tlons. 
c Total f £11 Cllmo Indc)( IIIClu.:l~s all thOfts re9Jrdl~ss of value. rnc California Soven Miljar Olfollse (ntal docs not Includo thefts under $200. 

r;.,prcsl'lIls C~lIforl1la pallc~ Jllnsdictio'1S 11I~lud"d III the federal Ollft'aU tlf Inl/cstigillian's quartNly rulcasfl. 
Nale. Dash IndlC:allls Cltht1r that data anl unallallable 01' percents have not Lleun cJlculated bccausu tho base number Is less than !l0. 

I 
POP. - As of Jan 1, 1979 - State Department of Finance, 

Chief of Population Research Division 

Theft 
($200 

and over) 

548 
609 
11.1 

955 
1,395 
46.1 

~~~ 
81.3 

679 
783 
15.3 

531 
711 

33.9 

869 
1,089 
25.3 

1,318 
1,460 

10.8 

1.222 
1,478 
20.9 

3,872 
4,704 
21.5 

828 
917 
10.7 

1,436 
1,829 
27.4 

3,210 
4,160 

29.3 

1,651 
2,243 
35.9 

1,632 
2,194 
34.4 

698 
779 
11.6 

543 
610 
12.3 

478 
558 
16.7 

577 
712 

23.4 

338 
392 
16.0 

Motor 
vehicle 

theft 

819 
1,081 
32.0 

1,161 
897 

-22.7 

371 
364 

-1.9 

592 
684 
15.5 

307 
389 

26.7 

13 
11 
-

524 
598 
14.1 

570 
675 
18.4 

4,433 
5,O~4 

13.3 

491 
578 
'f7.7 

834 
1,071 

2B.4 

1,630 
2,042 

25.3 

1,084 
1,232 

13.7 

1,090 
1,175 

7.8 

0 
0 
-

15 
15 
-

247 
243 

-1.6 

23 
19 
-

112 
139 

24.1 






